

### **INITIAL CERTIFICATION OF THE VALUE ADJUSTMENT BOARD**

DR-488P N. 12/09 Rule 12D-16.002 Florida Administrative Code

2024

Tax Roll Year

Section 193.122(1), Florida Statutes

nformation required by the statute: Department of Revenue.  On behalf of the entire board, I cer assessment roll. We will issue a Colorest (193.122(1)) and (3), F.S., when the to show the tax attributable to all ta	tify that we have ordered this c ertification of the Value Adjustn hearings are completed. The p	ertification to be attached as part nent Board (Form DR-488) under	of the
Signature, Chair of the Value Ad	justment Board		<b>30/2024</b> Date

### FIRST CERTIFICATION OF VALUE ADJUSTMENT BOARD Pursuant to Section 193.122, Florida Statutes

-	Volusia	County, Florida <u>2024</u> Tax Roll
county, do certify th	at after approval of	g the Value Adjustment Board of the above named the following described assessment roll by the ustment Board is satisfied that the
(Check One)	Real $X$ Property	Tangible Centrally Personal Assessed Property Property
	State of Florida and	n such assessment roll meets all requirements imposed d the requirements and regulations imposed by the
The following figure of our knowledge an		cation of the 2024 tax roll are true and correct to the best
( ) Centra Property Ass Property App	e of: ble Personal; lly Assessed; sessment Roll as subpraiser to the Value Board on 9/30/2024	
	ve described assess	this certificate and caused the same to be attached to and ment roll and a copy thereof spread upon the minutes of 2024.
		SEAL)
		Frida Cosh hert (SEAL)
		(SEAL)
		(SEAL)
		(SERVE)



## **INITIAL CERTIFICATION OF THE VALUE ADJUSTMENT BOARD**

N. 12/09 Rule 12D-16.002 Florida Administrative Code

2024

Tax Roll Year

DR-488P

Section 193.122(1), Florida Statutes

assessment roll. We will issu 193.122(1) and (3), F.S., wh	ue a Certification of the Value Adjust	certification to be attached as part of the tment Board (Form DR-488) under section property appraiser will make all extensions
	•	rty appraiser to include all property and ne requirements and regulations of the
Check One. Real Pro	operty <b>x</b> Tangible Personal Prope	erty Centrally Assessed Property
order of the Board of County C	ommissioners according to sections 197	County has not completed its hearings and certifies o 7.323 and 193.122(1), F.S., that the
The Value Adjustment Board o	f Volusia	

# FIRST CERTIFICATION OF VALUE ADJUSTMENT BOARD

Pursuant to Section 193.122, Florida Statutes

_	Volusia	County, Florida <u>2024</u> Tax Roll
county, do certify tha	t after approval of the	the Value Adjustment Board of the above named he following described assessment roll by the astment Board is satisfied that the
(Check One)	Real Property	Tangible Centrally Personal Assessed X Property Property
	State of Florida and	such assessment roll meets all requirements imposed the requirements and regulations imposed by the
The following figures of our knowledge and		eation of the 2024 tax roll are true and correct to the best
Property Asse Property App		mitted by \$4,244,485,980
	e described assessn	nis certificate and caused the same to be attached to and nent roll and a copy thereof spread upon the minutes of 2024.
		Herth O. La (SEAL)  Linda Cist blet (SEAL)  GEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)



### **INITIAL CERTIFICATION OF THE VALUE ADJUSTMENT BOARD**

DR-488P N. 12/09 Rule 12D-16.002 Florida Administrative Code

2024

Tax Roll Year

Section 193.122(1), Florida Statutes

Signature, Chair of the Value Adjustment Board	<u>9/30/2024</u> Date
On behalf of the entire board, I certify that we have ordered this certification to be atta assessment roll. We will issue a Certification of the Value Adjustment Board (Form Di 193.122(1) and (3), F.S., when the hearings are completed. The property appraiser w to show the tax attributable to all taxable property under the law.	R-488) under section
assessment roll for our county has been presented by the property appraiser to including information required by the statutes of the State of Florida and the requirements and repartment of Revenue.	
Check One. Real Property Tangible Personal Property Centrally As	ssessed Property
The Value Adjustment Board of <b>Volusia</b> County has not complorder of the Board of County Commissioners according to sections 197.323 and 193.122(1), F	leted its hearings and certifies o <sup>-</sup> .S., that the

#### FIRST CERTIFICATION OF VALUE ADJUSTMENT BOARD Pursuant to Section 193.122, Florida Statutes

VolusiaCounty, Florida <u>2024</u> Tax Roll
We, the undersigned, as and constituting the Value Adjustment Board of the above named county, do certify that after approval of the following described assessment roll by the Department of Revenue, said Value Adjustment Board is satisfied that the
Tangible Centrally (Check Real Personal Assessed One) Property Property X Property
In the above named county includable on such assessment roll meets all requirements imposed by the statutes of the State of Florida and the requirements and regulations imposed by the Department of Revenue.
The following figures for the first certification of the $\underline{2024}$ tax roll are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief:
Taxable value of: ( ) Real; ( ) Tangible Personal; (X) Centrally Assessed; Property Assessment Roll as submitted by Property Appraiser to the Value Adjustment Board on 9/30/2024 \$68,025,787
In witness whereof we have subscribed this certificate and caused the same to be attached to and made part of the above described assessment roll and a copy thereof spread upon the minutes of the <u>30th</u> day of <u>September</u> , <u>2024</u> .
Londa Cathert (SEAL)  (SEAL)

(SEAL)